
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4304
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE IN GOA
Sawaikar Shri Advocate Narendra Keshav

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work on bridge at Galijibagh and Talporna in Goa has commenced;

(b) if so, the status of work on the said bridges including floating of tenders and bids; and

(c) the time by which construction work is likely to be started/completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No Madam.

(b) & (c) Appointment of consultant for the work of construction of bridge at Galijibagh and Talporna in Goa is in progress.
Construction of bridge is targeted to be completed within a period of 30 months from the date of award.
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